General Description
The MAX8631X evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested circuit for evaluating the MAX8631X
white LED 1x/1.5x/2x charge pump with two LDOs. The
MAX8631X EV kit drives 4 white LEDs for backlighting
and uses 4 flash LED drivers to drive a flash LED mod-
ule at a high current. The two 200mA LDOs are also
available for evaluation. In addition to the LED driver

MAX8631X Evaluation Kit
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C5 2
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M or
Murata GRM219R60J106M
C3, C4, C6, C7 4
1µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J105M or
Murata GRM155R60J105K
C8 1
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103K or
Murata GRM155R71E103K
C9 1
1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1H102K or
Murata GRM155R71H102K
C10 1
2.2µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225K or
Murata GRM185R60J225K
D1–D4 4
White LEDs
Nichia NSCW215T
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION